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ADAPT Douglas Gausnell Mckenzy ADPEP 
Coordinator

mckenzyg@adaptoregon.org Leah Festa

ADAPT Douglas Hedrick Sidnee ADPEP 
Coordinator

sidneeh@adaptoregon.org Leah Festa

Benton County Health Department Benton Sargent Mara ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-766-6024 mara.sargent@co.benton.or.us Leah Festa

Best Care Treatment Jefferson VACANT VACANT ADPEP 
Coordinator

Tara Weston

Building Healthy Families Wallowa Pickens Ron ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-426-9411 rpickens@oregonbhf.org Roni Hyde

Clatsop Health & Human Services Clatsop Welter Abby ADPEP 
Coordinator

503-440-8177 awelter@co.clatsop.or.us Roni Hyde

Clatsop Health & Human Services Clatsop Crombie Kathryn ADPEP 
Coordinator

kcrombie@co.clatsop.or.us Roni Hyde

Columbia Public Health Columbia Beaupre Suzanne ADPEP 
Coordinator

503-397-7253 Suzanne.beaupre@columbiacountyor.
gov

Leah Festa

Community Counseling Solutions Gilliam Sanderson Devin Tiah ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-980-5436 sadeproject@gmail.com Roni Hyde

Community Counseling Solutions Grant Weigum Lisa ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-575-1466, ext. 40, cell: 541-815-
6614

lisa.weigum@ccsemail.org Roni Hyde

Community Counseling Solutions Morrow Sanderson Devin Tiah ADPEP 
Coordinator

(541) 980-5436 sadeproject@gmail.com Roni Hyde

Community Counseling Solutions Wheeler Sanderson Devin Tiah ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-980-5436 sadeproject@gmail.com Roni Hyde

Coos County Health & Wellness Coos McReynolds Katrinka ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-808-0720 Katrinka.McReynolds@chw.coos.or.us Emily Droge

Crook County Health Department Crook VACANT VACANT ADPEP 
Coordinator

Emily Droge

Curry County Juvenile Department Curry Allen Brandy ADPEP 
Coordinator

allenb@co.curry.or.us Roni Hyde

Deschutes County Health Department Deschutes Spackman Julie ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-388-6619 Julie.spackman@deschutes.org Emily Droge

Family and Community Outreach Polk Warren Abby ADPEP 
Coordinator

503-623-9664, ext. 2550 warren.abby@co.polk.or.us Leah Festa

H3S - Children, Family and Community 
Connections

Clackamas McCrady Brian ADPEP 
Coordinator

(503) 650-5681 bmccrady@co.clackamas.or.us Emily Droge

Highland Haven Multnomah Hardy DeShawn ADPEP 
Coordinator

503-287-9567 ext. 201 dhardy@hyacc.com Leah Festa

Alcohol and Other Drug Prevention and Education Program (ADPEP) - County Coordinators



Hood River County Prevention Department Hood River Guzman Nancy ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-387-7031 nancy.guzman@hoodrivercounty.gov Roni Hyde

Hood River County Prevention Department Hood River Hall Sloan ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-386-3335 sloan.hall@hoodrivercounty.gov Roni Hyde

Hood River County Prevention Department Hood River Roberts Emily ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-386-7030 emily.roberts@hoodrivercounty.gov Roni Hyde

Jackson County Health & Human Services Jackson VACANT VACANT ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-701-8068 milleras@jacksoncounty.org Emily Droge

Josephine County Juvenile Justice Josephine Martinez Shawn ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-474-5234 smartinez@co.josephine.or.us Emily Droge

Klamath Basin Behavioral Health Klamath Williams Joanna ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-883-1030 ext. 2218 jwilliams@kbbh.org Tara Weston

Lake Health District Lake Winters Francine ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-947-2114 ext 441 FWinters@lakehealthdistrict.org Leah Festa

Lane County Department of Health & 
Human Services

Lane Pimentel Luis ADPEP 
Coordinator

luis.pimentel@lanecountyor.gov Tara Weston

Lifeways, Inc. Malheur Trask Judi ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-889-9167 or 541-889-9168 jtrask@lifeways.org Roni Hyde

Lincoln County Health & Human Services Lincoln Richardson Asia ADPEP 
Coordinator

arichardson@co.lincoln.or.us Emily Droge

Linn County A&D/Gambling Treatment 
Program

Linn Killinger Danette ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-967-3819 dkillinger@co.linn.or.us Emily Droge

Marion County Health Department Marion Dickey Diana ADPEP 
Coordinator

503-576-2858 ddickey@co.marion.or.us Emily Droge

Multnomah County Health Department Multnomah Raujol Clair ADPEP 
Coordinator

971-337-5463 clair.raujol@multco.us Emily Droge

New Directions NW, Inc. Baker Hueckman Haley ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-523-7400 hhueckman@ndninc.org Roni Hyde

Sherman County-Mid-Columbia Center for 
Living

Sherman Christiansen Deanna ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-565-5036 deannac@co.sherman.or.us Roni Hyde

Symmetry Care Harney Root Shannon ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-573-8376 sroot@symmetrycareinc.com Roni Hyde

Tillamook Family Counseling Center Tillamook Krongos Janeane ADPEP 
Coordinator

janeaneK@tfcc.org Roni Hyde

Umatilla County Public Health Umatilla Stout Rachael ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-278-6351 rachael.stout@umatillacounty.gov Roni Hyde

Union County -Center for Human 
Development, Inc.

Union Mansveld DeAnne ADPEP 
Coordinator

(541) 962-8822 dmansveld@chdinc.org Leah Festa

Wasco County-Youth Think Wasco Jones Debby ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-506-2673 debbyj@co.wasco.or.us Leah Festa

Washington County Health Department Washington Petty Lyndi ADPEP 
Coordinator

971-762-8211 Lyndi_Petty@co.washington.or.us Emily Droge

Yamhill County Public Health Department Yamhill Carnese Brenda ADPEP 
Coordinator

(971) 312-3085 carneseb@co.yamhill.or.us Roni Hyde





Entity Name County Last Name
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Baker County Health Department Baker VACANT VACANT TPEP Coordinator Roni Hyde Tier 2

Benton County Health Department Benton Chuinard Andrew TPEP Coordinator 541-766-6830 andy.chuinard@co.benton.or.us Tara Weston Tier 3

Clackamas County Health Department Clackamas Zentner Jamie TPEP Coordinator 503-742-5939 jzentner@co.clackamas.or.us Emily Droge Tier 3

Clackamas County Health Department Clackamas Knutsen Katie TPEP Coordinator 971-346-0292 kknutsen@clackamas.us Emily Droge Tier 3

Clatsop Health & Human Services Clatsop Reilly Emily TPEP Coordinator ereilly@co.clatsop.or.us Roni Hyde Tier 3

Clatsop Health & Human Services Clatsop Welter Abby TPEP Coordinator 503-440-8177 awelter@co.clatsop.or.us Roni Hyde Tier 3

Columbia Public Health Columbia Beaupre Suzanne TPEP Coordinator 503-397-7253 Suzanne.beaupre@columbiacountyor.
gov

Leah Festa Tier 1

Coos County Health & Wellness Coos McReynolds Katrinka TPEP Coordinator 541-808-0720 Katrinka.McReynolds@chw.coos.or.us Emily Droge Tier 2

Crook County Health Department Crook VACANT VACANT TPEP Coordinator (541) 474-5234 LFischer@josephinecounty.gov> Emily Droge Tier 3

Curry County Juvenile Department Curry Allen Brandy TPEP Coordinator allenb@co.curry.or.us Roni Hyde Tier 1

Curry County Juvenile Department Curry Lang Wendy Program 
Supervisor

541-698-7302 LangW@co.curry.or.us Roni Hyde Tier 1

Deschutes County Health Department Deschutes Ard Karen TPEP Coordinator 541-322-7481 Karen.Ard@deschutes.org Emily Droge Tier 3

Deschutes County Health Department Deschutes VACANT VACANT TPEP Coordinator Emily Droge Tier 3

Douglas County Public Health Network Douglas Hansen Michael TPEP Coordinator (541) 440-3571 Michael@douglaspublichealthnetwork.
org

Tara Weston ICAA Response

Grant County Health Department Grant Comer Russ TPEP Coordinator 541-575-0429; cell: 541-620-0014 Russ.Comer@ccsemail.org Roni Hyde Tier 1

Grant County Health Department Grant Winegar Jessica Program 
Supervisor

541-575-0429 jessica.winegar@ccsemail.org Roni Hyde Tier 1

Harney County Health Department Harney Frisbee Cody TPEP Coordinator cody.frisbee@co.harney.or.us Roni Hyde Tier 2

Hood River County Prevention Department Hood River Roberts Emily TPEP Coordinator 541-386-7030 emily.roberts@hoodrivercounty.gov Roni Hyde Tier 3

Hood River County Prevention Department Hood River Guzman Nancy ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-387-7031 nancy.guzman@hoodrivercounty.gov Roni Hyde Tier 3

Hood River County Prevention Department Hood River Hall Sloan ADPEP 
Coordinator

541-386-3335 sloan.hall@hoodrivercounty.gov Roni Hyde Tier 3

Tobacco Prevention and Education Program (TPEP) - County Coordinators



Jackson County Health & Human Services Jackson Murphy Krista TPEP Coordinator (541) 770-7780 murphykm@jacksoncounty.org Emily Droge Tier 2

Jefferson County Health Department Jefferson Courtney John TPEP Coordinator 541-475-4456 John.Courtney@publichealth.jeffco.net Tara Weston Tier 2

Jefferson County Health Department Jefferson Titus Trent TPEP Coordinator 541-475-4456 trent.titus@publichealth.jeffco.net Tara Weston Tier 2

Josephine County Juvenile Justice Josephine Fischer Lisa TPEP Coordinator lfischer@josephinecounty.gov Emily Droge Tier 2

Klamath County Health Department Klamath Hill Miranda TPEP Coordinator 541-851-3715 Ext 3432 mhill@klamathcounty.org Tara Weston Tier 2

Lake County Health Department Lake Azamar Ariana TPEP Coordinator 541-947-6045 x 453 AAzamar@LakeHealthDistrict.org Leah Festa ICAA Response

Lake County Health Department Lake George Lilli TPEP Coordinator 541-576-2115 x1 LGeorge@LakeHealthDistrict.org Leah Festa ICAA Response

Lane County Department of Health & 
Human Services

Lane McNamara Margaret TPEP Coordinator 458-239-2827 margaret.mcnamara@lanecountyor.go
v

Tara Weston Tier 3

Lane County Department of Health & 
Human Services

Lane Brandes Shannon TPEP Coordinator 458-221-8022 shannon.brandes@lanecountyor.gov Tara Weston Tier 3

Lane County Department of Health & 
Human Services

Lane Quiring Michael TPEP Coordinator 458-239-2036 Michael.QUIRING@lanecountyor.gov Tara Weston Tier 3

Lincoln County Health & Human Services Lincoln Herd Sara TPEP Coordinator 541-265-0595 sherd@co.lincoln.or.us Emily Droge Tier 2

Linn County Department of Health Linn Crabtree Dani TPEP Coordinator hcrabtree@co.linn.us Emily Droge Tier 3

Linn County Department of Health Linn Peterson Rachel Program 
Supervsior

(541) 967-3888 x 2173 rpetersen@co.linn.or.us Emily Droge Tier 3

Malheur County Health Department Malheur Vasquez Miguel TPEP Coordinator Miguel.Vasquez@malheurco.org Roni Hyde Tier 2

Marion County Health Department Marion Foley Conor TPEP Coordinator cfoley@co.marion.or.us Emily Droge Tier 2

Morrow County Health Department Morrow VACANT VACANT TPEP Coordinator Roni Hyde ICAA Response

Multnomah County Health Department Multnomah McFarlan Kari Program 
Supervisor

503-988-9455 kari.mcfarlan@multco.us Emily Droge Tier 3

Multnomah County Health Department Multnomah Smith Derek TPEP Coordinator (971) 284-1382 derek.smith@multco.us Emily Droge Tier 3

North Central Public Health District 
(Wasco-Sherman-Gilliam)

North Central 
Public Health 
District (Wasco-
Sherman-Gilliam)

Slatt Kristen Program 
Supervisor

541-506-2752 kristens@ncphd.org Roni Hyde Tier 2

North Central Public Health District 
(Wasco-Sherman-Gilliam)

North Central 
Public Health 
District (Wasco-
Sherman-Gilliam)

Cecil Neita TPEP Coordinator (541) 506-2609 neitac@ncphd.org Roni Hyde Tier 2



Polk County Public Health Polk Wilhite Kari TPEP Coordinator 971-301-3879 wilhite.kari@co.polk.or.us Leah Festa ICAA Response

Tillamook County Health Department & 
Community Health Centers

Tillamook McVeety Amy TPEP Coordinator 503-842-3900 ext. 4200 amcveety@co.tillamook.or.us Roni Hyde Tier 2

Umatilla County Public Health Umatilla Henderson Jenee TPEP Coordinator 541-278-5432 jenee.henderson@umatillacounty.net Roni Hyde Tier 3

Union County -Center for Human 
Development, Inc.

Union Mansveld DeAnne TPEP Coordinator (541) 962-8822 dmansveld@chdinc.org Leah Festa Tier 1

Washington County Health Department Washington Ashcom Gwyn TPEP Coordinator 503-846-4544 Gwyn_Ashcom@co.washington.or.us Emily Droge Tier 3

Wheeler County Public Health Department Wheeler VACANT VACANT TPEP Coordinator Roni Hyde ICAA Response

Yamhill County Public Health Department Yamhill Rahn Caitlin TPEP Coordinator rahnc@co.yamhill.or.us Roni Hyde Tier 2
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Eastern Oregon Health Equity Alliance Aguiano Cristian RHEC 
Coordinator

Cristian@euvalcree.org Rebecca Garza & Roni Hyde

Eastern Oregon Health Equity Alliance Gamboa Roberto RHEC 
Coordinator

(541) 889-3189 operations@euvalcree.org Rebecca Garza & Roni Hyde

Eastern Oregon Health Equity Alliance Ramirez Norma Program 
Supervisor

(541) 889-3189 programs@euvalcree.org Rebecca Garza & Roni Hyde

Linn Benton Health Equity Alliance VACANT VACANT RHEC 
Coordinator

Emily Droge & Leah Festa

Linn Benton Health Equity Alliance Weinsteiger Rebecka Program 
Supervisor

541-752-7220, 
ext. 312

rebecka.weinsteiger@devnw.org Emily Droge & Leah Festa

Linn Benton Health Equity Alliance Sorte Misty misty.sorte@devnw.org Emily Droge & Leah Festa
Mid Columbia Health Equity Advocates Ramirez Alicia RHEC 

Coordinator
(541) 436-0329 aliciar@nextdoorinc.org Kaitlyn Lyle and Leah Festa

Mid Columbia Health Equity Advocates Portela Nik Program 
Supervisor

541-645-3166 nikp@nextdoorinc.org Kaitlyn Lyle and Leah Festa

Oregon Health Equity Alliance Kim Esther Co-Director esther@oregonhealthequity.org Emily Droge & Leah Festa

SO Health-E Glass Michelle RHEC 
Coordinator

(541) 292-8201 
(cell)

michelle.glass@sohealthe.org Kaitlyn Lyle and Leah Festa

SO Health-E Valiterra-Sanchez Annie RHEC 
Coordinator

541-531-3737 annie.valtierra@sohealthe.org Kaitlyn Lyle and Leah Festa

Regional Health Equity Coalitions (RHEC)


